Industrial Sewing Equipmeant

®

z
3
e
g
[

Robot'

Jo
dAad2z&F0Ry b

Ining

IC

28

Automated Elast

=
o

a2 B &

h
No. 9201

i)

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
#B

model pictured 2800AUJ~_50







CONTENTS

B
1. CONTROL PANEL it iaeeeiaaeaeaas e EELTT PP 1
A AR
-9, FRONT CYLINDER -«---vevcanccannuncnncennns ....................... 3
BIE Y & —
3. ELASTIC FEEDING DEVICE e e 7
JLHEYEE
A, SLIDE TENSION ASSEMBLY =+ -=vv--nu.s e rereiciaanaas e EEETETR P 11
JLEY BERE
5. GEAR BOX ot smre e e e 13
FF-—Rwix
B. KNIFE ASSEMBLY e v-rrernmni ittt e e e e aea e nie e ce e e oo 15
FLHY AR
7. STACKING BAR - - v emmutn e et ce e cranen e e e, 19
AIwF TR~ _
8. OVERLAPPING/BUTTING DEVICE « - === cvevuscumenmmenerananrnncncenennnnnn.. 91
TJLBL /READEESE -
9. GUIDE LEVER «recmmmmreme it acr ot aum s aaeamae e vancanraencsoren et 23
A4 FL -
10. ELASTIC SETTING BRACKET =»---c---seunuunucraen. B . PR raaaan 25
Tity b1k ' '
11. PICKER FEEDING DEVICE =~ v --rimmmmeaniiiinrananrannnn... EEETEEEEPPPRR 27
Ewh— ' '
12, WORK CLAMP FOOT « ==« = =t e minatn s e umnanenancanennncarannrannn. 29
 BYA | |
13. THREAD BREAK DETECTOR & ELASTIC PRESSER BLOWER - --<v+=-vsc--. EETEREER i 31
RINBRAEERCTAWZ T 7 — /47 : 4
14. CONTROL SWITCH & COUNTER « -« - tucmnnenmutinsianen e iiiuneaeesanna, 33
AU FRUATY I~ =
15. SOLENOID & CONTROL BOX =t e r= v cracuenonmnneussnnsnsnsnsensncnnnnen s, a5
Y/ A FRUBESY o2 -
16. AIR COMPONENTS =+ rtv-nnanunmnnacccnnsnnsnnnannnn e ceaaaas S
T7 —PBIfRER& o
17, LIST OF SOREWS ==« v et ettt e ae e ae e e e e e e e e e e 39
ERRT—BE
18. LIST OF NUTS » v remmmmmun i e ecr et eeee e e v e 40
SR>y F—BX
19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =+ ----vvseenen. SRR LR EE RN § |

®3l




1. CONTROL PANEL

7 S = B TRAS 9 1

Vusl

006z




AN /B8

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION R e
1 AU2803A-48 SCREW (M4 X 5) FSAER 1
2 AU2803A-45 CONTROL BOX REAR PLATE O bA—-biRw o 2EE 1
3 AU2803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6 Ami 2
4 AU2803A-47 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 60) 6 fhb k- 1
5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) A7V 0w Ty — 2
6§ WASHER (FOR M6) EDw L p— 2
7 WASHER (FOR M6) FOwDe— 1
8 AU2803A-77 SCREW (Ma X 10) FSZAER B
9 AUZ803A-506 PANEL PLATE INRIIR L1
10 AUZ2803A-49 BLOCK Toawsy A4
1 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T IS e — 4
12 AU2803A-44 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) BALSAER 4
13 AU2803A-43 ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 30) 8AEKILE )\
14 AU28B03A-47 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X B60) (5%:: 9 2
15 WASHER (FOR M6) SEDw e — 2
16 AL2803A-42 CONTROL BOX AvbkO—iKw g 2 1
17 AU2803A-27 SHAFT ) XIS 2
18 AL2803A-41 CONTROL BOX BOTTOM PLATE avkO—Jilv s RAEE 1
19 AU2803A-29 SPACER (FOR M8) p::]: 3
20 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATV Ty e — 3
il AU2803A—28 NUT (FOR M6) Fwk 3
22 EAUZBOSA—SO AIR VALVE T7—/X)T 1
AU2803A-50 Fw bk - 1

23

NUT (FOR AIR VALVE)



2. FRONT CYLINDER
RMEYUvY—




AMT. /(8%

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION BaE
1 - AU2803A-309 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) 6 fil 1
2 EA02803A“36 AIR CYLINDER IP—YYH— 1
-3 L-Au2803A-36 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER) Fwhk 1
4 AU2803A-35 BLOCK Jawsh 1
5 Al2803A-34 CONNECTING PIN BRrY 1
6  AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw b 1
17 AU2803A-1 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 12) 6 I 1
8 SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV TS p— 1
9 AUZ303A-38 CONNECTING LEVER B/ — 1
10 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6w+ 2
11 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV Y — 2
12 WASHER (FOR M4) EDw Ly — 2
.13 AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 B F 1
14 SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV HOw e — 1
15 WASHER (FOR MB) FEDwy e — 1
18 AUZ803A-33 LEVER PIN L= 1
- 17 AU2803A-31 CLAMP FINGER, LOWER DS0TT74F— (F) 1
& 18 AU2803A-40 CLAMP FINGER, UPPER D30T 42H— (k) 1
.19 AU2803A-32 COLLAR hs— 1
| 20 AU2803A-30 SET SCREW (M3 X 5) L 2
7 WASHER (FOR M3) FowS v — 1
22 SPRENG WASHER (FOR M3) ATV Ty e — 1
23 Al2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 6 L b 1
24 AU2803A-17 - HOLDER L& — 1 -
75 AU2803A-12 SHAFT ¥ 7k it
26 AU2803A-8 SLIDE PLATE 251 FiR 1
27 AU2803A-11 CAM FOLLOWER ALZx+07T7— 1
28 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw k 1
29 AUZ803A-21 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 35) BRI 1
30 AU2803A-20 CAM FOLLOWER BLOCK, RIGHT ALTFAT—-TOwS () 1
31 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 Fii 2
32 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFUIHOw S — 2
33 AUZ803A-11 CAM FOLLOWER AL7x00— 1
34 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) a2 1
35  AU2803A-9 CAM FOLLOWER BLOGK, -LEFT ALTZAODTI—FAwy (E) 1
36 AU2803A-25 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) - 6 I 2
7 ' - SPRING WASHER (FOR Mb) ATV T Ty v — 2
38 WASHER (FOR MB) EOwe— 2
39 AU2803A-24 BLOCK JOws 2.
40 AU2803A-26 ~ SET SCREW (M6 X 15) HRT 2
a1 AU2803A-23 ANGLE PLATE F TR p)
42 AUZ803A-10 - ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) P 3
43 . SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFUIT Dy v — 3
4 AU2803A-508 BEARING ASSEMBLY RPUDTH 1
45 AU2803A-7 ~ ~ PLATE FOR AIR CYLINDER Y7 UV F—HATR 1
46 WASHER (FOR M6) EDw S — 2
47 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATUD T Ty Dy — 2.
] AU28034-13 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) 6 FFI b 2
19 AU2803A-509 SCREW (M8 X 100) JwSa R F i
50 AU2803A-510 NUT (FOR M8) Fwhk 1
51 PACKING . Dwe—1wEu 1-
52 AU2803A-3 NUT (FOR-AIR CYLINDER)- Fw bk 2
53 AU2803A-2 ATR CYLINDER HOLDER IF7 -SSRy — P
54 WASHER (FOR. M8) EDw e — . 4
55 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) AFUDIHTIy e — 4 .
56 AU2803A-1 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 12) 6 fiR _ 4
57 AUZ803A~4 AIR CYLINDER IP-YUUHF— 1
58 AU2803A~486 SENSOR (D-B77) Y- 2
59 AU2803A-511 ~ SENSOR HOLDER Y-SR 2
80 AU2803A-5 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER): Fw b 1



. FRONT CYLINDER
- HEYYVY-




AT, /(B3 |

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION A

61 AU2803A-6 CYLINDER ROD END Yy —OwpEIvE 1
62 AU2803A-512 ALLEN SCREW (M X 10) BRFSAER 4
63 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) S ATUT Oy e — 4
64 AU2803A-30 SET SCREW (M3 X 5) R ' 1
65 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) 1

27T Tov % —



3. ELASTIC FEEDING DEVICE
TLARVER

/ 5
| \f
.

)
A
_K\<
___/__7 A
77
‘_ N ’T.‘:‘iﬁ |
¥ T/
S o
s 5
L

e —— e — __':/

e e e Y a
B




S SRR

REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

AFUD T Ty e —

Baf AMT. /{E%
1 AU2803A-48 SCREW (M4 X 5) FSAER 10
2 AU2803A-97 CONTROL BOX REAR PLATE Ay hO—-Jviiw o 2AEE 1
3 AU2803A-94 CONTROL BOX JvRA—-JRy o X 1.
o4 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR M5) Fw 4
5 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TOw e — ]
B WASHER (FOR M5). FEOw Ly — 4
7 AU2803A-95 MOTOR CE—&— -1
.8 AU2803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6 f - .3
9 . SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) AU OwT e = 3
10 AU2803A-28° NUT (FOR MB) Fwk 2
11 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV TIw e — 2
12 WASHER (FOR MB) FEow e — P
13 AU2803A-92 - CONTROL BOX BRACKET AkrO—NWBRy 7 Z2TS5Hw ~ 1
14 AL2803A~93 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 55) 6 AR~ 4
15 WASHER (FOR M6) FEDw oy — 4
16 SPACER (FOR M6) AR , 4
17 ~ SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) AT T Ty Sy — 4
18 AU2803A-28  NUT (FOR MB) Fw bk 4
19 WASHER (FOR M6) Fowy— 2
20 - SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Dw v — ?
3 AUZ2803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6 AR F 2
22 - AU2803A-69 SCREW (M5 X 50) E N b 2
23 AU2803A-87 PLATE FOR SPRING AT T RER 1
24 WASHER (FOR M5) SEJw e — 2
75 AU2803A~70 NOT (FOR M5) Fw 2
26 AU2803A-515 SET SCREW (M4 x 15) HERT 1
27. AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw bk 1
28 : WASHER (FOR M4) FEDw e — 1.
- 79 AU23803A-516 GUTDE- _ AAE 1
30 ' : WASHER (FOR M4) EDOw e — 1
31 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw 1
32 AU2803A-59 COLLAR HS5— 2
33  AU2803A-74 LINK LEVER UL s— 1
34 AU2803A-60 " SET SCREW (M4 X 5) HRT 2
35 AU2803A-75 “NUT (FOR m4) : >k 1
36 . : : SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TOw S — 1
37 AL2803A-76 “NYLON ROLLER Fqo>o—5— 1
38 AU2803A-77 SCREW (M4 X 10) . FSAER 1
39 AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) : 25 1
40 AU2803A-71 FEED ROLLER, LOWER FTLFEHO—5— ('F) 1
i1 WASHER (FOR M5) EDw e — 4
22 AU2803A-96 SCREW (M5 X 50) AER 4
43 AU2803A-517 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 8) 8 Bk 2
a4 AU2803A-114 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 25) 6 B i 2.
15 AU?803A-113 SPRING _ ATTT ~ 9
46 WASHER (FOR M4) Oy p— 2
47 AU2803A-109 SUPPORT PLATE iR 1
48 AU2803A-108 BASE PLATE R—2 1
43 AUZB03A-T5 NUT (FOR M) Fwk 7
50 AU2803A-55 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 15) 6 BRI 2
51 SPRING. WASHER (FOR M3) - ATUTOw sy — 2
52 WASHER (FOR M3) FETw -
53 AUZ803A-111 LIMIT SWITCH . VDIwpX T I~
54 AU2803A-517 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 8) 6 ALk . 2
55 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TOw e — 2
56 WASHER (FOR M4) FEDw e — 2
57 AU2803A-518 BRACKET FOR LIMIT SWITCH u~uhx4u}m7vvub 1
58 AU2803A-294 NUT (FOR M3) Fwk 2
59 AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) CBABN 2
60 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) 2



3. ELASTIC FEEDING DEVICE
Jnkvu il

g
S
1S
e

a_
Qo
@kc\.




hnd

s

AMT. /(B8 -

'REF-NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION B
AU2803A-520 GUIDE PLATE A KiR
AU2803A-54 SCREW (M5 X 20) AYVRY
- AU2803A-521  GUIDE COLLAR AL EHNS—
AU2803A-522 ALLEN SCREW (M3'X 6) 6 AW b

'_‘_35 AUZ803A—60  SET SCREW (M4 X 5) CE3
" AU2803A-104 BLOCK Fawy
AU2803A-500F  JOINT BLOCK - CBRE7Owvs
- SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUDTDw v —
AUZ803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 AMBIL K~
AU2803A-502 ELASTIC GUIDE ROLLER JLAArA—5—

J4—EO—5—RRILY—

BEARING

RPUV2Y

AU2803A-501 HOLDER FOR FEED ROLLER
SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TTIw Sy —
~ AU2803A-308 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) 6AMIE
AU2803A-73 FEEDING DEVICE BRACKET JLEY1+H
' WASHER (FOR M5) FDw Sy —
- AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 fikL -
77 AU2803A-183 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 20) BHAMRIF
SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T 0wy —
- WASHER (FOR M3) EOy e —
AU2803A-58 ELASTIC GUIDE PLATE ILEYR
N SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AT TSy =
AU2803A-18. ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 AL -
WASHER (FOR M6) SEDw S e —
o AU2803A-56 LIMIT SWITCH UIwhASYF

85 . AUZ803A-294 NUT (FOR M3) Fw

86 AU2803A-523 ELASTIC GUIDE COLLAR JLuHAEHS—

87 . AU2803A-54 SCREW (M5 X 20) ARy

88 . AU2803A-335 SET SCREW (M4 X 4) RRT
. 89 AUZ803A-524 GUTDE COLLER STOPPER A4 FO0——1E®

90 AU2803A-335 SET SCREW (M4 X 4) |

91" AU2803A-65 LINKING BAR B —

92 AU2803A-72 FEED ROLLER, UPPER IhEYO—5— ()

93 AU2803A-75 NOT (FOR M4) +w b

94 AU2803A-66 SPRING AT

95 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AL~

96 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw bk

a7 AU2803A-107 SET SCREW ( ) CER]

(98)  AU2803A-52 (REF.NO.61 + NO.63 + NO.64) :

99 AU2803A-527 “E” RING (E-4) B yu o 2
100 AU2803A-67 BEARING K7V 2
101 AUZ2303A-68 SHAFT Y¥ITF 1
102 - AU2803A-535 2



28

JLRYEREER

4, SLIDE TENSION ASSEMBLY



REF.NG. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

B

AMT. /(B3

; AU2B03A-320L

COLLAR (FOR AUJ-50)

737 — (AUJ-50A)

AlJ2803A-324 WOOD SCREW (M6 X 25) -2
AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) :: 8
AUZ803A-323 BLOCK Jowsy
Al2803A-322 SHAFT : ¥k
A2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 BRI
SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV T e —
WASHER (FOR MG) CEDw e — ;
AU2803A-321 BLOCK Towy
AU2803A-525 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) BRT
AU2803A-315 SLIDE PLATE A4 Ll

-AU2803A-82

SPRING WASHER

~320 COLLAR h5—
" SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV TTS S v —
AU2803A-319 SCREW (MB X 15) AER
AU2803A-311 SET -SCREW (FOR AU-313 - M3 X 10) B3Ry
-30 SET SCREW (FOR AU-314 - M3 X 5) %Y
AU2803A-313 COLLAR (LARGE) A= (K)
- -314 COLLAR (SMALL) h5— ()
AU2803A-326L  BAR (FOR AUJ-50) 75— (AUJ-5088)
-326 BAR 15—
"~ AUZ803A-318 SCREW (M3 X 25) AEX
© AU2803A-317 LIMIT SKITCH UIwhALUF
= . WASHER (FOR M3) FIw s p—
R SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) AZUD T Ty v —
— AUZ803A—29% NOT (FOR M3) Fo ko
' WASHER (FOR M6) Fw e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Ty e —
_AU2B03A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 8 AFIL b+
— AU2803A—91 SET SCREW (M6 X 5) LEX)
AU2803A-90 'ALLEN SCREW (MB X 35) 6 &I k
AU2803A-89 BLOCK. JOws
AU2803A-83 BAR JS—
AU2803A-81 SCREW (M5 X 20) EWTEE 35 AN
AU2803A-78 STOPPER Abwsi—
ACRYL DISC P UK

ATV T Iy —



5. GEAR BOX

FP-—RvIRX




AMT, /{Eﬁ. :

" REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION il
1 AU2803A-77 SCREW (M4 X 10) FSRAER 5
-~ 2 AU2803A-145 GEAR COVER F7—HIi— 1
"3 AU2803A-526 ROLLER COVER O—=3—h1— 1
© 4 AU2803A-527 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6HkSALR 8
5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M) ATV T0w v — 6
6 AU2803A-142 ROLLER FLANGE 0-—-5—H&E 2
-7 AU2803A-144 ROLLER ' O—35— 1
1B AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) RRT 1
- §°  AUZ803A-137 GEAR ¥7— 1
“10°  AU2803A-115 SNAP RING AFwFUnyg 1
11~ ~ AU2803A-116 BEARING RPUDY 1
12 AU2803A-146 GEAR BOX ¥7-Hw Iz 1
13~ AU2B03A-139 SHAFT S¥TR 1
© 14 . AU2803A-116 BEARING R7PUY2Y 1
15" AU2803A-115 SNAP RING AFwTUny 1
167 AU2803A-120 ENCODER Tva—-§— 1
: 17 AU2803A-30 SET SCREW (M3 X 5) HRY 4
18 AU2803A-122 COUPLING A FTYvT 1
19 AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) BRY 1:
L. 20 AU2803A-129 GEAR FF7— 1
o 21 TAU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) BEEP; 1
% 22 AU2803A-131 STEPPED SHAFT Byv 7 b 1
o 23 AU2B03A-126 SPACER COLLAR AR—G—HF5— 4
- 24 AU2803A-124 ENCODER BRACKET IIA—4-TF5rwk 1
| 25  AU2803A16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) BAMRILE 2
- 26 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T Ty e — 2
27 WASHER (FOR M5) Fovv— 2
. 28 AU2803A-528 BRACKET BASE Iy bR=2 1
23 WASHER (FOR M5) FIv v — 1
30 . AU2803A-134 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 50) 6 f I - 4
31 AU2803A-133 MOTOR E—9— 1
32 __AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 Ml b 2
33 AU2803A-55 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 15) B AT 3
34 o SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T Ty e — 3.
35 - WASHER (FOR M3) FIw Sy — 3
36 AU2803A-127 SUPPORT PLATE RIFR 1
37 AU2803A-119 GEAR BOX BRACKET F7-RwOXLH 1
38 : WASHER (FOR M8) FDy Sy — 5
39 " SPRING WASHER (FOR MS) ATV T D — 5
40  AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 AL I 5
41 TAUZ803A-118 ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 25) BARIE 4
42 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATV T Iy v — 4
43 . WASHER (FOR M8) Foyp— 4
44 _ AU?803A-143 SET SCREW (M4 X 10) BRY 4
35 AUZB03A-132 GEAR HEAD . FF—AwE 1
46 . AU2B03A-239 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 40)- AR+ 4



6. KNIFE ASSEMBLY
TJLPPY XA

& G-
[
g 8
[
=
AN\t
[ [p=]
N,

A

S T T s




'REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT{ON LTk AMT. /(%
1 AUI2803A-413 ROLLER ARM O—S5—7—1A
2 co WASHER (FOR M5) EDOw e —
3 ‘ SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AU Ty —
4 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCFEW (M5 X 15) 6 AikJL
5 AU2803A-232 "ET RING (E-5) BT
6 - Au2803A-234 PRESSER ROLLER PAVEE B = P
-2348 PRESSER ROLLER (FOR AUJ-1S) Ly —0—3— (AW-1SH)
AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) BRI

EAU2803A—237
AlU2B803A-237
AU2803A-238

ROTARY CYLINDER

ALLEN SCREW (FOR ROTOR CYLINDER)

ROTARY CYLINDER BRACKET

O—-5U—-yyn§—

BARIE (YU ¥—EHH)
O—-9U—SUYY—-TS5H5wy K

g
i
B
10 -
n SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AFUS Ty e —
- 12 AU2803A-239 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 40) BRAFRIT
13 AU2B03A-16 - ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) . B AL b _
14 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AFUDH Dy e —
15 " WASHER (FOR M5) EDwy Ty —
16 AU2803A-217 SET SCREW (M5 X 15) HRT
17 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR M5) Fw
18 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV IOy e —
19 WASHER (FOR M5) EOwp—
20 AU2803A-270 SPRING PLATE TR
21 AlI2803A-265 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 5) 6 AFIL -
22 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T Iy e —
23 WASHER (FOR M3) FEDOw e —
28 AU2803A-200 SPRING PLATE A 3
25 AU2803A-239 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 40) 6 AR
26 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATYU T I —
27 WASHER (FOR M5) FDw Ly —
28 EAU2803A—205 AIR GYLINDER TF7 YYo=
29 AU2803A-205 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER) Fv k.
30 AU2803A-202 BLOCK Jnws
31 AU2803A-294 NUT_(FOR M3) Fw bk
3?2 AUZ803A-201 PAD v E
33 AU2803A-213 SHAFT Ty 7k
34 AU2803A-207 AIR PIPE TP—nRq4F
35 AU2803A-30 SET SCREW (M3 X 5) HRY
36 AU?803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M2 X 15) 6 FfL
37 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T 0w v —
38 AU2803A-208 BLOCK JOows
39 AU2803A-198 SPRING . ATII T
a0 AU2803A-73 ~  SET SCREW (M5 X 5) CIEY)
41 = AU2B03A-215 = SHAFT Uy b
42 AU2803A-214 SHAFT Y7+
413 AU2803A-212 FIXED GUIDE BEH4 K
FY AUZ303A—73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) RRT
45 AU2803A-265 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X %) 6 #RIL K
46 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV Iy e —
47 WASHER (FOR M3) w3 —
a3 AUZ803A-529 CHIP FwJ
49 . AU2803A-199 CLAMP LEVER DS IN—
50 ALZ803A-530 CLAMP LEVER PIN IS TLik—EY
51 AU2803A-217 SET SCREW- (M5 X 15) RERY
52 AU2803A-531 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X D) 6 BB
53 "WASHER (FOR M3) CEDw Y —
54 AU2803A-532 . GUIDE A1 E
55 AU2803A-54 SCREW (M5 X 20) AU RY
56 AUZ803A-211 MOVABLE GUIDE, LEFT wEATE ()
57 AU2803A-210 MOVABLE GUIDE, RIGHT EHA R (H)
58 AU2803A-246 SCREW (M8 X 11, NO. 9150) 3 -
59 WASHER (FOR MS5) EDwp— .

FERS IR = i e e e e e e b e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e R 0 R 000 e il o e i e



6. KNIFE ASSEMBLY
LTI AR

(RUIE0)




 REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i LLE

AMT. /B3

0

-

60 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATYUDTIw S p— 1
61 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 fiKL F 1
62 AU2803A-245 SCREW (M7.5 X 8.3, NO.4440) T 2
B3 'AU2803A-247 UPPER KNIFE Xz : 1
—287¢ UPPER KNIFE (FOR ALJ—50) T X2 (AUJ-50R) 1
64 AUZ803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 AEI - 2
B85 AU2803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 BB~ 1
0 BB AU2803A-492 UPPER KNIFE HOLDER EA R — 1
67  AU2803A-547  SCREW (M4.37 X 5, NO.7650) ESHRT 1
X .:- AU2803A-248 PIN vy 1
69 AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M4 X 5) BT 1
AU2803A-493 COLLAR S5 1
-7 AU2803A-249 SPRING ATYDH 1
72 AU2803A-437 SCREW (M8 X 13.3, NO.1156) Jlat B8 2
73 AU2803A-439 ADJUSTING SCREW (NO.6245) HER Y 1
C 74 AU2803A-244 LOWER KNIFE FTAZR 1
2401 LOWER KNIFE (FOR AUJ-50) FXAX (AUJ-50H) T
75 AU2803A-243 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET FTAZALEE 1
76 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 HTI 2
77 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV Ty S — 2
‘78 WASHER (FOR M5) EOw e — 2
‘79 AU2803A-231 STAGE PLATE ATF—TiR 1
80 WASHER (FOR M5) EOw e — 3
81 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATUDTOw S — 3
82 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR M5) Fw i 3
: 83 AU2803A-512 SCREW (M6 X 10) 6ALSAKZ 2
‘84 AU2803A-242 SHAFT 7 b 1
85 AU2803A-512 SCREW (M6 X 10) BAFSAEA 2
86 AUZB03A-13 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) 6AMILE 2
87 SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV TSy — 2
.88 WASHER {FOR M6) TwSHe— 2
89 AU2803A-251 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—Ravbo—5— 1
90 AU2803A-250 AIR PIPE I7—NRA7 . T
91 AU2803A-533 JOINT COVER Jafrkhn- 1
92 AlI2803A-534 JOINT Jaqavk 1
93 AU2803A-230 BLOCK Jawy 1
AU2803A-228 SNAP RING AFwFISH 2
95 AU2803A-229 PIN (= 1
98 AUZ803A-227 AIR CYLINDER IP—SYH— 1
97 AU2803A-224 LEVER Lis— 1
. -2281 LEVER (FOR AUJ-50) L 73— (AUJ-50H) il
98  AU2803A-226 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER) Fw 1
99 AU2803A-225 CYLINDER ROD END U -—DOwREITVE 1.
100 AU2803A-223 PIN E 1
101 AU2803A-222 SNAP RING AFwITOoHT 2
102 AU2803A-233 BEARING - RPY 2
103 AU2803A-235 SHAFT Yy 7k 1
104)  AU2803A-234K  (REF.NO.5 + NO.102 + NO.103)



7. STACKING BAR
L RwFUTN—




REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i

AT /B

- AU2803A-356

ANGLE ADJUSTING BAR

G/ —

1 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) 6 itk 2

2 AU2803A-373 SPRING AFTUvg 2
3 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 ffi 2
4  AU2803A-75 - NUT (FOR M4) Fw bk 2
5 AU2803A-78 NUT (FOR MB) Fv . 1
6  AU2803A-366 JOINT NUT gErv b 1
7 AU2803A-28 NUT (FOR MB) CFw 1
8 AU2803A-368 COLLAR HS5— 1
9 AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M4 X 5) AR 1
- 10 AU2803A-370 BEARING RPUVY 2
11 AU2803A-376 HOLDER RIS — 1
12 AL2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw 2
13 AU23803A-364 COLLAR N> — i
14 AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M4 X 5) BRT 1
15 AU2803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 f/ilIL 2
16 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV HTIw Y »— 2
17 WASHER (FOR M5) EDw Sy — 2
18 AU2803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 BFEN 2
19 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TTw e — )
20 WASHER (FOR M5) O w e — 2
21 AUZ803A-374 SHAFT Iy¥IFk 1
22  AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 fifiw 2
23 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV IOy y— 2
24 WASHER (FOR M5) FTw - 2
75 AUZ803A-359 ADJUSTING PLATE HER 1
26 AU2803A-360 ADJUSTING PLATE SHER 1
1



PP

8. OVERLAPPING/BUTTING DEVICE
TLEL/REGDEEE




AT /(B8

AU2803A-480

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION R84
1 AU2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) BRAXRY 2
2 - : SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) AFTU Ty — 2
3 ‘ WASHER (FOR M3) Fowoy— 2
4 AU2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 3 B 2
5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) X7 T 0wy — 7
6 WASHER (FOR M3) Fow s v— 2
7 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) :3:: E$] 4
8 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV Ty e — 4
g AUZ803A-422 MOVABLE FINGER, RIGHT AL A~ (&) "1
o -422L MOVABLE FINGER, RIGHT(FOR AUJ-50) WIE=7« > H— (/) (AW-50H) 1
10 AU2803A-424 CORN SHAFT u B2 TS N 4
11 AU2803A-421 FIXED FINGER, RIGHT BxE2Zs>4i— () 1
: ' -A21L FIXED FINGER, RIGHT (FOR AUJ-50) Eiw7 -« > H— (R) (AIJ-50H) 1
12 AU2803A-498L FINGER BLOCK, RIGHT ZavH—TJaws (f) 1
13 AU2803A-431 SPACER AR—H— 2
14 AU2803A-419 J1G CYLINDER TFTYH— r
15 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATOo TS v — 1
16 AU2803A-505 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 12) AR 4
17 AU2803A~427 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 35) Y: EX 4
18 AU2803A-423 MOVABLE FINGER, LEFT B« 2 H— () 1
' —373L MOVABLE FINGER, LEFT (FOR AUJ-50) a]®7 « 5 — (Z) (AUJ-50H) 1
19 AU2803A-417 FIXED FINGER, LEFT B+ >vH— (E) 1
. -AIT7L FIXED FINGER, LEFT (FOR AUJ-50) HE®EZsr>#H— (Z) (AW-50A) 1
20 AU2803A-498R FINGER BLOCK, LEFT Z4wHA—Tawy (&) 1 -
71 AUZ803A-77 SCREW (M4 X 10) FZZEFX pl
22 AU2803A-433 ROTARY CYLINDER O—FU—S & — 2
23 ALI2803A-483 ROTARY CYLINDER BASE O—FU—Syw§F—rR—2 2
24 AU2803A-438 ALLEN BOLT (M5 X 20) 6 kI b+ 4
25" _ SPRING WASHER (FOR Mb) ATV T 0wy — i
26 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) 6T 2
27 : WASHER (FOR M4) FEDw e — 2
28 AU2803A-536 STAND 29K 1
29 AU2803A-183 - ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 20) 6BxT 2
30 AU2803A-55 ALLEN' SCREW (M3 X 15) BRAXY 2
31 ALUI2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) BRARY 2
32 AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) BRERY 1
33 7 AU2803A-157 BLOCK JoawZh 1
34 AU2803A-273 AIR PIPE IFP—-NAF 4
35 AU2803A-275 SHAFT _ ¥ 7k 1
36 : WASHER (FOR M4) Ow S — 1
37 WASHER (FOR M4) Dwy— E 1
33 _ SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATYTOw v — 1
39 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6RARY 1
40 AU2803A-276 GUIDE HAFE 1
.~ -276B GUIDE (FOR AUJ-1B) 714 E (AIJ-1BFB) 1
41 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6ARY 2
42 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TDY oy — 2
43 WASHER (FOR M4) Dwy— 2
a1 AU2803A-478 GUIDE PLATE A4 FiR 1
45 AU2803A-416 STAND _ AIUE 1
46 AU2803A-13 ALLEN BOLT (M6 X 15) 6 Ak + 2 -
47 L SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV T Ty e — 2
48 WASHER (FOR MB) Tw 3y — 2
49 AU2803A-485 SENSOR (D-A77) Y- A 2
30 "SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV Ty — 2
51 AU2803A-430 ‘GUIDE SHAFT A4 ESv 7k 2
52 AlI2803A-499 GEAR SHAFT XF7—SI%7F 2
(58) (REF.ND. 23 + NO.26 + NO.27 + NO.28)



9. GUIDE LEVER

HAELI—

e e




AUZ803A-134

- REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ik AMT. /{E3%
1 AU2803A-263 GUIDE PLATE . tw bR 1
' -2698 GUIDE PLATE (FOR AUJ-1S) tw bR (AW-1SH) 1
: -269L GUIDE PLATE (FOR AUJ-50) tw R (AUJ-50/) 1
2  AU2803A-265 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 5) b 2
3 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T Tw vy — 2
4 WASHER (FOR M3) FEowye— 2
5 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) C BHEIRIL b A
- B SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T Ty e — 4
7 WASHER (FOR M4) KW e — 4
8 AU2803A-270 ANGLE PLATE F TR 1
9 AU2803A-267 SLIDE BASE AL ER=2Z 1
- 10 AU2803A-270 ANGLE PLATE F IR 1
11 AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6BRIEF - 2
12 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV TOw S e — 2
~13 WASHER (FOR M6) Dw 2y — 2
14 AU2803A-167 GUIDE LEVER BRACKET v biRtE 1
15  AUZ803A-266 BASE BRACKET D) 1 .
- 16 WASHER (FOR M4) Fowye— 4
17 SPRING WASHER (FOR M1) ATV Ty e — 4
18 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) 6 fFIL 4
- 19 . WASHER (FOR M5) FowSv— 2
20 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T Ty — 2
i | AU2803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) [%:: ¥ 2
122 AU2803A-254 LEVER, UPPER Lii— (k) 1
.23 AU2803A-268 PIN v 1
S 24 AU2803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6 AL 2
L SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T T e — 2
26 WASHER (FOR MB) ETw S — 2
BT AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M2 X 5) "R 1
28 AU2803A-263 BRACKET TSy 1
29 - AU2803A-261 PIN [ 1 -
30 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 Amb k- 2
3 AU2803A-253 LEVER, LOWER 2 Lii— F) 1
32 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR ROD END - M5) Fw bk 1
33 AU2803A-T70 NUT (FOR ROD END - M5) Fubk 1 .
34 AU2803A-258 CYLINDER ROD END Y-y RITUR 1
35 AUZ803A-539 PIN - ) T
36 AU2803A-232 “E” RING (E-5) TET Ui 2
37 AUZ803A-272 J1G CYLINDER TGFY N — 1
38 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 50) BERY 2



10. ELASTIC SETTING BRACKET
V2 A e

R R B

i Y I P Y I ] I B B B b et et B | B B i

- R ey B e ey M N N s ae f et e B AR L L




e

AU2803A-156
-380

CONNECTION (W ITHOUT HOLE)
CONNECTION (WITH HOLE)

AxIvay (RBL)
ARZvay (ROE)

AU2803A-159

AU2803A-163

AU2803A-163

SNAP RING
STOPPER, SMALL

STOPPER, LARGE (WITHOUT HOLE)

AFw U
Abkwii— (h)

CAPRwii= (X)), (R&EUL)

-379 STOPPER, LARGE (WITH HOLE) Abyn— (X)), (RDOE)
AU2803A-161 BLOCK Jows
AU2803A-90 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 35) SAEIE
' SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATUDT oY Sy —
: WASHER (FOR MB) FTw Sy —
AUZ803A-166 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) BRI
AU2803A-170 STAND AFE

AU2803A-538
AUZ2803A-378

SHOCK ABSORBER

- NUT(FOR SHOCK ABSORBER - M14/P1.5)Fw bk

awaFFI—nN—

AU2803A-537

SPRING. WASHER FOR M16)

AU2803A-168 - SHAFT Uy Ik
. AU2803A-157 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) BRI
AU2803A-160 BEAR{NG ' - RPY2YT
AU2803A-169 ALLEN SCREW (M10 X 25) 6 Bk
SPRING WASHER (FOR MiO) ATV T wy —
NUT (FOR M16) Fwk

ATV T 0w v —

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION IR E AMT. /(8%
AU2803A-510 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M8) Fw b
Al2803A-13 ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 15) 6 I b
AU2803A-154 SLIT COLLAR AU brAYAHS—
"AU2803A-153 - COLLAR HS5—
AU2803A-486 SENSOR (D-B77) -
. AU2803A-152 AIR CYLINDER IFP—=I U~
AU2803A-150 AIR CYLINDER HOLDER T7—-YUDHF—RILY— i
WASHER (FOR M5) EDOwy e — g
_‘ SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATUTOw S v —
AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 ALk
AU2803A-148 NUT (FOR AR CYLINDER - M20/P1.5) Fw b
AU2803A-511 SENSOR HOLDER oY —k)LY—
' WASHER (FOR MB) EDw S e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATUTDw e —
AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW. (M6 X 20) 59:: by
WASHER (FOR MB) Dy e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATUTOwy —
AlI2803A-1 ALLEN SCREW (MB X 12) 6 BRI
AU2803A-151 AIR CYLINDFR BRACKET I7—DUDS—TSH5y
: WASHER (FOR M6) SEDw e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) A7V T0w Sy —
AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 20) 6 ARk '
AU2803A-171 BRACKET TSsHw b
AU2803A-537 NUT (FOR STAND - M16) Fw b
- SPRING WASHER (FOR STAND — MIB) A7 UT0w Iy —
WASHER (FOR STAND - M16) EDw e —

bSO BBERE R RN BRSO RSNSOI N e



11. PICKER FEEDING DEVICE




AlJ2803A-339

CYLINDER NUT, SMALL

SUH—RFw b (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT. /{B%:
1 AU2803A-47 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 60) 6 Bk 2
2 AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 kb k 4
3 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATUDTOw e — 4
4 ' ‘~ WASHER (FOR M5) FOwe— 4
5 AUZ303A-349 " SET SCREW (M3 X 3) BRY 2
6 - AUZB803A-348 GOLLAR hS— 2
7 AU2803A-347R UPPER PICKER, RIGHT E¥wHa— (H) 1
8 AL2803A-507 SPACER AR —H— )
9 AU2803A-351R LOWER PICKER, RIGHT TEvwAH— (R)

10 AU2803A-352 PIN ey

1 AU2803A-351L LOWER PICKER, LEFT TEwh— ()

12 AU2803A-347L UPPER PICKER, LEFT tewh— (%)

3 WASHER (FOR M6) EDOw Sy —

14 AD2803A-346 FIXED BRACKET BExta

15 AU2803A-332 PIN STOPPER (SMALL) EYAbwit— ()
16 AU2803A-333 CYLINDER ROD END Y H¥—OuRIvE
17 AUZB03A-T0 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M5) Fwk

18 AU2803A-335 SET SCREW (M4 X 4) BRI

19 AU2803A-328 COLLAR hS5—

20  AU2803A-330 AIR CYLINDER IF—2YYH—

pal AU2803A-345 MOVABLE BRACKET Ol RT3

22 AU2803A-327R CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT DU —-FH (H)
23 AU2803A-327L CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT YUY -8 (H)

21 WASHER (FOR M5) Dy 2 —

25 SPRING WASHER (FOR Mb5) 2T T Tw S v —
26 AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 AN -

97 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUDT Ty e —
28 AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 AmIL
29 WASHER (FOR AIR CYLINDER - MB) FEw Iy —

30 SPRING WASHER (FOR CYLINDER — M8) A7 U T T w S —
31 - AU2803A-344 OVAL NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER ~ M8) &+ w |

32 WASHER {(FOR M4) SEDw Sy —

33 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T0w v —
34 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AAL b

36 AU2803A-338 CYLINDER NUT, LARGE DU —HRIvhk (K)
7 AU2803A-514  SHAFT HOLDER ¥ 7RI —
38 AU2803A-29 SPACER (FOR M6) ;)4
39 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Iy v —
A0 AUZB803A-28 NUT (FOR M6) Fw
a AUZ803A-340 SHAFT ¥ Tk
42 AU2803A-341 AIR CYLINDER IP—2 U —
: -341L AIR CYLINDER (FOR AUJ-50) I7—2U4— (AU-508)
13 AU2803A-486 SENSOR (D-B77) H—

AUZ2803A-511
AU2803A-331
AU2803A-337

SENSOR HOLDER
PIN STOPPER (LARGE)
BUSHING

AU2803A-3335 (REF.NO.15 + NO.16) -

o —RILYT —
EvXbhwit— (k)
Jwisa

PN PSR = = PO PO RO RO b 2 O D = = = e o b P b 0 BN ND N NIEND N = PO b D) s



12. WORK CLAMP FOOT
EUAR




AU2803A-481

FEED PLATE ASSEMBLY(FOR AUJ-3,50) ) #x#8 (AUJ—3 50Fﬂ)

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION EB R4 AMT. /(%
1 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE (JUK | 288)
2 AU2803A-309 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) 6 Bk
3 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AMI -
4 - SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATU Ty Sy —
5 WASHER (FOR M4) FowT v —
6 AU2803A-305 FINGER, LEFT , T4 H— (&)
3058 FINGER, LEFT (FOR AUJ-1B,3,50) T4 H— (Z) (AW-18,3,50H)
7 AU2803A-304 FINGER, RIGHT 2428 — ()
: 3048 FINGER, RIGHT (FOR AUJ-1B,3,50) 7« 75— (&) (AUJ-1B,3,50H)
8 AU2803A-303 PRESSER FINGER, LEFT - Wz740H— ()
303L PRESSER FINGER, LEFT (FOR AJU-50) #1Z. 7« > H— (Z) (AUJ-50/)
9 AU2803A-302 PRESSER FINGER, RIGHT Wiz 740 H~ (&)
. - 302L PRESSER FINGER, RIGHT(FOR AUJ-50) FiX 7« > A— (&) (AN-S0R)
10 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 i
11 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T Iy e —
12 WASHER (FOR M4) EDw e —
13 AU2803A-307 AIR CYLINDER BRACKET, UPPER I7Z—SUYH—F& (L)
14 : WASHER (FOR M4) EDy e —
15 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATUTIw e —
16 . AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw b
17 AUZ803A-310 ATR CYLJINDER IF—SUHF—
18 AU2803A-476 AIR CYLINDER BRACKET, LOWER I7-2UH—1+4 (F)
19 ALI2803A-301 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M8/P1.0) Fw b
20 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M4) Fw bk
71 AUZ803A-299 ELASTIC GUIDE (FOR AUJ-1) FLAAF (A-1/8)
2998 ELASTIC GUIDE (FOR AUJ-1B,3,50) JA4H -« K (AUJ-1B,3,50H)
22 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 3:F A
23 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV Ty v —
7% WASHER (FOR M4) ETw e —
25 $S-9151740-CP  BOLT (15/64-28 X 17) mI -
26 WASHER (FOR 15/64) EDw S —
- 97 AU2803A-540 FEED PLATE BRACKET =URTE
28 AUZ803A-541 FEED PLATE, LEFT (FOR AUJ-3,50) xXUiR (%)
29 AU2803A-542 FEED PLATE, RIGHT (FOR AUJ-3,50) ViR (%)
AU2803A-477 FEED PLATE (FOR AUJ-1) EYR (AL-18)
: 4778 FEED PLATE (FOR AUJ-1B) =Y IR (AUJ-1BFE)
30 AU2803A-543 BLOCK JOwsh
(31) (REF.NO. 22 ~ 30)



13. THREAD BREAK DETECTOR & ELASTIC PRESSER BLOWER
AP BAEERRCIL|AIT -7

]




REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Bt AMT. /{3
1 AU2803A-487 AIR PIPE TF—INAF 1
2 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AT~ 1
3 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFTUNTOw Y e — 1
| WASHER (FOR M4) ETw Sy — 1
5 AU2803A-489 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 30) BAMIE 1
6 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFTUUTOw e — 1
7 WASHER (FOR M4) EDy Sy — 1
8  AU2803A-488 HOLDER RILY — -1
9 AUZB03A-55 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 15) 6 BRI F o2

10 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUDTOy e — 2
11 WASHER (FOR M3) EDwy— 2
12 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T Tw % — 2
137 AU2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 6AMRILE P
14 . AU2803A-295 LIMIT SWITCH UIwhRASWF L 1
15 AU2803A-296 LIMIT SWITCH HOLDER YRy hAAvFRILY— 1
16 AU2803A-294 NUT (FOR M3) Fw b 2
17 AU2803A-388 THREAD BREAK DETEGTOR Xongmerv— T
18 AU2803A-183 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 20) 6 FiF 2
19 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUD IOy S e— 2
20 - WASHER (FOR M3) FEDw o — 2
21 AUZ2803A-13 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 6 AR 1
22 . SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUvTOwy v — 1
23 EAU2803A—471 SENSOR HOLDER (SMALL) T H—hS— () 1
24 AU2803A-471 SENSOR HOLDER (LARGE) oH—hby— (X) 1
75 AU2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) ALK 1
26 AU2803A-544 HOLDER ARM RIS —~F7~ LI 1
27 - AU2803A-545 BLOCK Jows 1
28 WASHER (FOR M4) EDw e — - 2
79 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AT TOw v — 2
30 AU2803A-309 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) sHBILE 2
31 AUZ803A-546 HOLDER SHAFT b TRt TE e S 1
32 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFUTOwsy — 1
33 AU2803A-505 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 12) 6RARILE 1
34 - AU2803A-389 - - CHECK SENSOR : CFrxwhivuy— 1
(35)  AU2803A-390° - (REF.NO.21 ~ 34) N o
' HOLDER SET mILST—tw b
(36)  AU2803A-387 (REF-NO. 17 ~ 34) _
L THREAD BREAK DETECTOR SET RUNEREEEY

37 WASHER FEOIw e — 1
38 SPRING WASHER 1

ATUSTIwve—



e
=
=1
m_.J
o3
SR
S
=
o
e2a
Ev
&K
"




e

PLASTIC COVER

- TIRFaw I NI

. REF.NO. PART NO. BESCRIPTION i AMT. /{E%

1 AU2803A-395 BOBBIN CHANGE COUNTER REVZRATH — 1

2 AUZ803A-396 BUZZER TH— 1
3 AU2803A-397 - L.E.D. LAMP o LED SV : 2

4 AU2803A-398 START BUTTON, BLUE A8—FRYT (F) 1
5 "AU2803A-500 AIR CHECK LAMP— I7—FxIwis5v7 1
6 AUZ803A-402. POWER LAMP R RSV 1
-7 AU2803A-392 . ON-OFF SWITCH ... .- -~ F—F 724 9F 3.
8 AU2803A-391 RESET BUTTON, RED Uty bR (FF) 1
g AUZ2803A-399 FUSE (BA) & SOCKET Ea—X (BA) RUVEw R 1
10 AU2803A-401 POWER SWITCH FIRAA v F . 1
11 AU2803A-506 PANEL PLATE INRIVR 1
12 AU2803A-505 SCREW (M4 X 10) FSAEZ 6
13 AL2803A-505 SCREW (M4 X 10) FSAEA 3
14 AU2803A-513 PANEL PLATE IS3IVIR 1
15 AL2803A-397 L.E.D. LAMP LED.S>/ 2
16 AlI2803A-403 TOTAL COUNTER F—FhHH— 1
17 AU2803A-404 ELASTIC LENGTH SET COUNTER JhRESREHAD V& — 1
18 AU2803A-504 : 1



15. SOLENOID & CONTROL BOX
JuLJ A4 FERFHERY 2 A

g

T

“”‘.;‘g?;g«'ﬁ;

@%




i
6
%ﬁ
=

REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

R

AMT. /{83

AU2803A-474
AUZBO3A-473
AUZ2BO3A-377

SOLENOID VALVE (VF1130)
SOLENOID VALVE (VZ1120)
VOLTAGE REGULATOR (CONTROL PACK)

VAV VAV vl
AV E Y )
m R S w ey FYAC Y R

10

o) i o PO =

1
‘AU2803A-414 TRANSEFORMER (FOR EXPORT) SR (BHA) 1
~AUZB03A-484 DOOR PANEL — .  E7=RRN - 1
- AU2803A-482 NOISE FILTER - CIAXT NI — 1



16. AIR COMPONENTS
I 7--BEBS

e R

e




REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PR - ' AMT. /(B8
1 AU2803A-503 AIR SENSOR _ I7—kyH— 1
2 AU2803A-412 AIR REGURATOR _ IT7—L¥alb—H— 1

A A A



17. LIST OF SCREWS

HRARY-RE
PART NGO. DESCRIPTION SIZE PAGE-REF NO.
AU2803A-349 BRT (M3 X 3) 28-5
AlI2803A-531 3:: % (M3 X 4) 16-52
AU2803A-30 :: % (M3 X 5) 4-20, 14-17, 16-35
AU2803A-265 6 AR (M3 X 5) 16-21, 16-45, 24-2
AU2803A-522 6 I+ (M3 X 6) 10-64
AUZ803A-14 6 ;i (M3 X 8) 4-23, 22-1, 22-4, 32-13, 32-21, 32-25
AU2803A-311 BRT (M3 X 10) 12-14
AUZ803A-519 6 ARk (M3 X 10) 8-59, 14-32, 22-31, 22-32, 28-28
AU2803A-55 6 @Ak (M3 X 15) 8-50, 14-33, 22-30, 32-9
AUZ803A-183 6 @A+ (M3 X 20) 10-77, 22-29, 32-18
AU2803A-318 HER (M3 X 25) 12-17
AU2803A-427 6 Am (M3 X 35) 22-17
AU2803A-335 BRY gM4 X 43 10—88 10 90, 28-18
AU2803A-48 FSAER M X 5 8-1
AU2803A-60 BRT (M1 X 5) 8—34 10-65, 18-69, 20 9, 20-14, 24-27
AU2803A-517 6 AL+ (M X 8) - 8-43, 8-54
AU2803A-143 RRT (M1 X 10) 14-44
AU2803A-77 FSAEZR (M4 X 10) 2-8, 8-38, 14-1, 22-21, 34-12, 34-13
AU2803A-527 6RAKSAKR (M X 10) 14-4
AU2803A-10 AR (M4 X 10) 4-31, 10-95, 20-3, 22-7, 22-38, 22-41
» ” ” 28-34, 30-3, 30-10, 30-22, 32-2
AU2803A-505 6 I+ (M X 12) 22-16, 32-33
AU2803A-515 :: (M4 X 15) 8-26
AU2803A-209 6 fiiN - (MA X 15) 16-36, 20-1, 22-26, 24-5, 24-18
AU2803A-309 6 B b (M4 X 20) 4-1, 10-73, 30-2, 32-30
AU2803A-114 6 @bk (M4 X 25) 8-44
AU2B03A-489 6 ALk (M4 X 30) 32-5
AU2803A-21 6 ALk (M4 X 35) 4-29
AU2803A-T3 HRY (M5 X 5) %§4u2 14-8, 14-19, 14-21,16-7, 16-40
AlU2803A-18 6 ik (M5 X 10) 4-13, 1-82, 26-10, 28-2, 28-26
AUZ803A-217 BRI (M5 X 15) 16-16, 16~51
AU2803A-16 8 BRI b (M5 X 15) 35132 14- 250 16-4, 16-13, 18-61, 18-76
AU2803A-54 aAURRY (M5 X 20) m£21}% 16-55
AUZ2803A-438 6 ANk (M5 X 20) 18-64, 18-65, 20-15, 20-18, 22-24, 24-21
AU2803A-239 6 HmI b (M5 X 40) 14-46, 16-12, 16-25
AU2803A-63 #LFILE (M5 X 50) 8-22
AU2803A-96 HEZR (M5 X 50) 8-42
AUZ803A-134 6 A+ (M5 X 50) 14-30, 24-38
AU2803A-91 BRI (M6 X 5) 12-25
AU2803A-525 L (M6 X B) 12-9
AU2803A-157 [ -7 (M6 X 10) 26-40
AU2803A-512 6BFSAER (M6 X 10) 6-62, 18-83, 18-85
AU2803A-46 s\ (M6 X 10) 2-3, 8-8, 8-21, 24-24
AU2803A-1 6 KN+ (M6 X 12) 4-7, 4-56, 26-18
AU2803A-319 AR (M6 X 15) 12-13
AU?BO3A-26 = HRY (M6 X 15) 4-40
AU2803A-44 68> A (M6 X 15) 2-12
AU2803A-13 6 ik (M6 X 15) 4-36, 4-48, 18-86, 22-46, 26-2
AU2803A-63 6 Ak (M6 X 20) %ge;g, 12-5, 12-24, 14-40, 24-11, 26-15
AU2803A-324 p, = (M5 X 25) 12-1
AUI2803A-90 6 BN+ (M§ X 35) 12-26, 26-32
AU2803A~-93 6 AFN k- (M6 X 55) 8-14
AU2803A-47 6 BN E (M6 X 60) 2-4, 2-14, 28-1
AU2803A-118 6 @Rk (M3 X 25) 14-41
AU2803A-43 6 BRI+ (M8 X 30) 2-13
AU2803A-509 pwoavikibh (M8 X 100) 4-49
AU2803A-169 6 kN - 26-42

(M10 X 25)




18. £+ v b—RE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE PAGE-REF NO.

AU2803A-294 - MAFw bk~ M3 o 8-58, 10-85, 12-21, 16-31, 32-16

AU2803A-75 MAFv bk - M4 .. . 4-6, 4-28, 4-34, 8-27, B-31, 8-35, 8- 43,
” -7 - m T 10-93, 10-96, 20—12 30-16 30-20 -

AU2803A-70 M5EFw k. M5 o .. 84, 18-17, 18-82, 24-32, 24-33, 28-17

AUZ803A-28 MR w0 0 MB 2-21, 8-10, 20-5, 20 71, 28—40
AUZ803A-510 MBRFw b MBa 0 4250, 26-1 .
AU2803A-301 MHAFw bk 'MB/Pl 0. 3019

AUZ2803A-538 MIAHF>w k- i M14/P1 5 s 28-37 :

AU2803A-537 MR~ k- - MLG- vooo . 2624, 26-43

AU2803A-148 M20AFw I 'MZO/Pl 5 Lo 26-11




19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#3
PART NO. P. REF. [PART NO. P. REF. {PART NO. P. REF. [PART NO. P. REF.
AU2803A-1  (REF. P39) AU2803A-125 (» AU-55 )
AU2803A-2 4 53 [AUZ8 AU2803A-126 14 23
AU2803A-3 4 52 \ , AU2803A-127 14 36
AU2803A-4 4 57 |AU2803A-66° 10 94 |AU2803A-128 (» AU-73 )
AU2803A-5 4 60 (AU2803A-67 10 100 [AU28B03A-129 14 20
AU2803A-6 6 61 [AU2803A-68 10 101 |AU2803A-130 (= AU- 73 )
AUZ2803A-7 4 45 {AU2803A-69 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-131 14
AU2803A-8 4 26 !AU2803A-70 (REF. P40){AU2803A-132 14
AU2803A-9 4 35 jAU2803A-71 8 40 |AUZ2803A-133 14
AU2803A-10 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-72 10 92 |AU2803A-134 (REF.
AU2803A-11- 4-27,33|AU2803A-73 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-135 -
AUZ2803A-12 4 25 |AUZ803A-74 8 33 |AU2B03A-136 - AU2803A-198
AU2803A-13 (REF. P39)|AU2803A~75 (REF. P40)|AU2803A-137 14 AUZ803A-199
AU2803A-14 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-76 8 37 |AU2803A-138 (- AU- 116) AU2803A-200
AU2803A-15 - = |AU2803A-77 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-139 14 13 |AU2803A-201
AU2803A-16 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-78 12 30 |AU2803A-140 (- AU-115)|AU2803A-202
AU2803A-17 4 24 |AU2803A-79 10 74 |AU2803A-141 (» AU-527)|AU2803A-203 (- AU-239)
AU2803A-18  (REF. Atl? AU2803A-142 14 6 |AU2803A-204 (» AU-205)
AU2803A-19 (= AU-70 . AU2803A-143 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-205 16-28,29
AUZ803A-20 4 30 |AU2803A-82 12 AU2803A-144 14 7 1AU2803A-206 (- AU-217)
AU2803A-21 (REF. P39)1AU2803A-83 12 28 jAU2803A-145 14 2 |AU2803A-207 168 3
AU2803A-22 (> AU-11 )|AU2803A-84 (- AU-28 )|[AU2803A-146 14 12 |AU2803A-208 16 38
AUZ803A-23 4 41 |AU2803A-85 - - |AU2803A-147 (= AU-18 )|AU2803A-209 (REF. P39)
AU2303A-24 4 39 (AU2803A-86 (- AU-46 )|AU28B03A-148 (REF. P40)|AU2803A-210 16 57
AU2803A-25 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-87 8 23 |AU2803A-149 (- AU-1 )[AU2803A-211 16 56
AU2803A-26 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-88 (- AU-46 )|AU2803A-150 26 7 [AU2803A-212 16 43
AU2B03A-27 2 17 |AU2803A-83 12 27 |AU2803A-151 26 19 (AUZ803A-213 16 33
AU2803A-28 (REF. P40)[AU2803A-90 EREF. P39) |AU2803A-152 26 6 [AU2803A-214 18 42
AU2803A-29 2-19, 28-38(AU2803A-91 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-153 26 4 AU2803A-215 16 41
AU2803A-30 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-92 8 13 |AUZ803A-154 26 AU2803A-216 (- AU-73 )
AU2803A-31 4 17 [AU2803A-93 (REF. P39)|AU2803A~155 (= AU-13 ) AU2803A-217 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-32 4 19 (AU2803A-94 8 3 {AU2803A-156 26 27 [AU2803A-218 (> AU-73 )
AU2803A-33 4 16 |AU2803A-95 8 7 |AU2803A-157 (REF. P39)}AU2803A-219 (= AU-55 )
AU2803A-34 4 5 [AU2803A-96 (REF. P39);AU2803A-158 (= AU-510)}AU2803A-220 16 20
AU2803A-35 - 4 4 [AUZ2803A-97 8 2 {AU2803A-159 26 28 |AU2803A-221 (= AU-70 )
AUZ2B03A-36 4 2 tAU2B03A-98 (- AU-48 )|AU2803A-160 26 41 |AU2803A-222 18 101
AU2803A-37 (= AU-309) Ha (|AU2B03A-161 26 31 [AU2803A-223 18 100
AUZ2803A-38 4 9 U2803A-162 (» AU-63 ) AU2803A-224 18 97
AU2803A-33 (5 AU-1 ) U2803A-163  26-29,30|AUZ803A-2241 18 97
AUZ803A-40 4 18 AU2B03A-225 18 99
AUZB03A-41 2 18 AU2803A-226 18 98
AU2B03A-42 2 16 . AU28B03A-227 18 96
AU28B03A-43 (REF. P393)|AU2803A-105 (- AU-104){AU2803A-167 24 AU2803A-228 18 94
AU2803A-44 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-106 (- AU-75 )|AU2803A-168 26 AU2803A-229 18 95
AU2803A-45 2 2 |AU2803A-107 10 97 |AU2803A-169 (REF. AU2803A-230 18 93
AU2803A-46 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-108 8 48 [AUZBO3A-170 26 AU2803A-231 18 78
AU2B03A-47 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-109 8 47 [AU2803A-171 28 AU2803A-232 16-5, 24-36
AU2803A-48 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-110 (» AU-60 )| AU2803A-233 18 102
AU2B03A-43 2 10 {AU2803A-111 8 53 AU2803A-234 16 B
AU2B03A-50 2 22 {AU2803A-112 - - AU2803A-234K 18 104
AU2803A-51 (= AU-50 )jAU2803A-113 8 45 |A AU2803A-2345 16 6
AU2803A-52 10 98 |AU2803A-114 (REF. P39)|A A2803A-235 18 103
AU2803A-53 (- AU-527)iALU2803A-115 14 10 |; AU2803A-236 (» AU-16 )
AU2803A-54 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-116 14 11 [A AU2803A-237 16-8,9
AU2803A-55 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-117 (> AU-63 )|; AU2803A-238 16 10
AUZ803A-56 10 84 1AU2803A-118 (REF. P39) AU2803A-239 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-57 (- AU-18 )|AU28B03A-118 14 37 AU2803A-240 (- AU-16 }
AU2BO3A-58 10 80 |AU2803A-120 14 16 (# AU2803A-241 (- AU-13 )
Al2B803A-53 8 32 {AU2803A-121 (» AU-30 ) (A . g AU2803A-242 18 84
AU2803A-60 (REF. P39)1AU2803A-122° 14 18 |AU2803A-184 (+ AU-b5 )|AU2803A-243 18 75
A28 AU2803A-123 (- AU-1B )|/ AU2803A-244 18 74
AU2803A-124 14 24 AU2803A-244L 18 74




PART NO.~ P. REF
AU2803A-245 18 62
AU2803A-246 16 58
AUZ2803A-247 18 63
AU2803A-247L 18 63
AU2803A-248 18 68
AUZBO3A-249 18 71
AU2803A-250 18 90
AU2803A-251 18 89

AU2803A-252 (> AU-16 )
222803A-253 24 31
AU2803A-254 24 22

AU2803A-255 (- AU-46 )

AUZ803A-262 (= AU-60 )
AU2803A-263 24 28
AU2803A-264 (- AU-438)

AU2803A-265 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-266 24 15
AU2803A-267 24 8
AU2803A-268 24 23
AU28B03A-268 24 1
AUZ2BO3A-268L 24 1
AU2B03A~2638 24 1
AU2803A-270 24 8,10

AU2803A-271 (= AU-209)
24
22

AU2803A-272
AU2803A-273
At

37
34

AU2803A-276
AU2B03A-2768 22
AUZ803A-277 - -

AUZ803A-278 (= AU-10 )

22 40

40

32
32
AU2803A-297 (- AU-55 )
AU2803A-298 (- AU-14 )

14
15

AU2803A-295
AU2803A-296

AU2803A-299 30 21
AU2803A-299B 30 21
AU2803A-300 (-~ AU-75 )
AU2803A-301 (REF. P40)

) AU2803A—310

k1 AU2803A-314

. |PART NO. P. REF.
AU2803A-302 30 9
AUZ803A-302L 30 9
652803A-303 30 8
AU2B03A-303L 30 8
AU2803A-304 30 7
AU2803A-304B 30 7
AU2B03A-305 30 6
AU2803A-305B 30 6

AU2803A-306 (-~ AU-10 )
AU2803A-307 30 13
AU2803A-308 (- AU-10 )
AU2803A-303 (REF. P39)

12 15
AUZ803A-315 12 10
AU2803A-316 (- AU-315)

AU2803A-317 12 18
AU2803A-318 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-319 12 13
AU2803A-320 12 11
AUZ803A-320L 12 11
AU2803A-321 12 8
AU2803A-322 12 4
AU2803A-323 12 3
AU2803A-324 (REF. P39)

AU2803A-325 (- AU-73 )
AU2803A-326 12 16
AU2803A-326L 12 16

AU2803A-327 -327R, 327L |1

| AU2803A-327R 28 22
AU2803A-327L 28 23
AU2803A-328 28 19

AU2803A-329. (- AU-18 )

AU2803A-330 28 20
AUZ2803A-331 28 45
(AU2803A-332 28 15
U2803A-333 28 16
U2803A-3335 28 47

U2803A-334 (» AU-70 )
U2803A-335 (REF P39)
U2803A-336

U2803A-337 28 45
U2803A-338 28 36
1| AU2803A-333 28 35
|| AL2803A-340 28 41
I2803A-341 28 42
U2803A-341L 28 42

|| AU2803A-344 (REF. P40)

AU2803A-345 28 21
AU2803A~346 28 14
AU2803A-347 -347R, 347L
AU2803A~347R 28 7
AU2B03A-347L 28 12
AU2803A-348 28 6
AU2803A-349 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-350 (- AU-18 )

AUZ2803A-351 -+351R, 351L|A

AU2803A-351R 28
AU2803A-351L 28
AU2803A-352
AU2803A-353 (= AU-47 )
AUZ803A-354
AU2803A-355 (= AU-28 )
AU2803A-356
AU2803A-357 (> AU-438)
AU2803A-358 (- AU-438)
AU2803A-359 1
AU2803A-360 3
AU2803A-361 (= AU-16 )

AU2803A-362
) [AU2803A-363
Y| AU2803A-364
AU2803A-365 (= AU-28 )
AU2803A-366
AU2803A-367 (> AU-28 )
AU2803A-368
AU2803A-369 (= AU-60 )
AU2803A-370
AU2803A-371 (= AU-10 )
AU2803A-372 (- AU-75 )
AU2803A-373
AU2803A-374
AU2803A-375 (- AU-60 )
AU2803A-376
AU2803A-377
AU2803A-378
AU2803A~-379
AU2803A-380

T

AU2803A-412
AU2803A-413
AU2803A-414
Al2803A-415
AlI2803A-416
AU2803A-417
AUZBO3A-4171

AUZ803A-420 (-~ AU-10 )
AU2803A-421 22 11
AUZ803A-421L
AU2803A-422
AU2803A-422L
AU2803A-423
AU2803A-4231
AU2803A-424 0
AU2803A-425 (= AU-14 )
AU2803A-426 (- AU-14 )
AU2803A-427 (REF. P39)

. |AU2803A-428
AU2803A-428 (- AU-10 )
AU2803A-430 -
AU2803A~4 1 -

2
AUZ803A-434 (- AU-438)
AU2803A-435 (» AU- 493)

AU2803A~388
Al2803A-389
AlI2803A-390
AU2803A-391
AU2803A-392

AU2803A-336
AU2803A-397
ALU2803A-398
AU2803A-399
AUZ803A-400
AUZ2803A-401
AU2803A-402
AU2803A-403

o
s -
O‘JO‘JOUICD-F-EMI—I

[T




FINEST QUALITY




